
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  3 09/18/2025

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2025 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1702B - Farm 8615 Owner: Farm 8615 Brett

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1702B Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 003-0004  438.0  43.8  55.8  60.0  19.4  14.48  74.64  16.78  11.94  17.52  176.00  176.00  434.0  1.000 

 2 003-0010  405.0  40.5  52.2  59.1  19.4  14.26  73.51  16.48  11.62  18.55  168.54  168.54  401.0  1.000 

 3 003-0150  444.0  44.4  53.8  62.7  18.8  15.17  80.69  15.89  12.22  19.47  185.58  185.58  440.0  1.000 

 4 003-0170  456.0  45.6  53.2  62.5  18.9  15.12  80.00  15.83  12.04  20.39  179.93  179.93  442.0  4.000 

 5 003-0210  472.0  47.2  52.0  66.3  19.8  15.98  80.71  16.38  12.53  21.58  185.52  185.52  462.0  3.000 

 6 003-0219  373.0  37.3  50.8  60.8  18.5  14.73  79.62  15.68  12.04  18.26  184.88  184.88  365.0  2.000 

 7 003-0247  432.0  43.2  56.0  66.8  19.6  16.11  82.19  17.04  13.37  17.04  210.33  210.33  408.0  6.000 

 8 003-0267  405.0  40.5  56.6  67.8  19.9  16.33  82.06  17.55  13.81  15.44  220.80  220.80  401.0  1.000 

 9 003-0288  364.0  36.4  52.8  64.2  19.1  15.51  81.20  16.53  12.96  16.43  204.94  204.94  360.0  1.000 

 10 003-0302  357.0  35.7  49.8  73.0  21.1  17.50  82.94  18.09  14.51  17.12  230.94  230.94  353.0  1.000 

 11 003-0352  348.0  34.8  53.0  65.4  19.5  15.78  80.92  17.02  13.34  15.45  212.78  212.78  340.0  2.000 

 12 003-0364  310.0  31.0  48.6  60.2  18.6  14.58  78.39  15.99  12.21  16.23  190.47  190.47  306.0  1.000 

 13 003-0366  329.0  32.9  56.6  66.1  19.3  15.96  82.69  17.32  13.92  12.76  230.38  230.38  324.0  1.000 

 14 003-0372  340.0  34.0  51.8  68.9  20.0  16.59  82.95  17.41  14.00  15.58  226.29  226.29  332.0  2.000 

 15 003-0398  356.0  35.6  48.6  70.5  20.5  16.94  82.63  17.38  13.90  17.99  219.06  219.06  352.0  1.000 

 16 003-0400  418.0  41.8  56.8  71.4  20.5  17.16  83.71  18.10  14.50  15.50  234.05  234.05  414.0  1.000 

 17 003-0419  401.0  40.1  53.0  70.7  20.0  17.02  85.10  17.18  14.03  17.58  224.53  224.53  397.0  1.000 

 18 003-0424  371.0  37.1  51.4  69.5  20.2  16.72  82.77  17.35  13.85  17.16  219.77  219.77  363.0  2.000 

**AVERAGE **  390.0  39.0  52.9  65.9  19.6  15.89  81.07  1.778  16.86  13.13  17.34  205.09  205.09  383.0 

TRACT NO.: 1702B CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 205.09
Ct

TRS:  205.09

PH

 1 003-0004  85,200  33,060  52,140  26.0700  5,346.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-142 V99-LAY Y

 2 003-0010  84,840  33,180  51,660  25.8300  5,297.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-99 V99-LAZ Y

 3 003-0150  82,940  35,920  47,020  23.5100  4,821.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-81 V99-163 Y

 4 003-0170  87,120  32,240  54,880  27.4400  5,627.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-128 V99-LAT Y

 5 003-0179  86,320  33,480  52,840  26.4200  5,418.5 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-178 V99-LAY Y

 6 003-0203  88,340  34,180  54,160  27.0800  5,553.8 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-199 V99-LAY Y

 7 003-0210  84,800  32,240  52,560  26.2800  5,389.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-68 V99-LAP Y

 8 003-0219  82,500  30,320  52,180  26.0900  5,350.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-7 V99-LAY Y

 9 003-0229  85,320  33,020  52,300  26.1500  5,363.1 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-95 V99-LAW Y

 10 003-0247  86,460  29,020  57,440  28.7200  5,890.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-30 V99-LAP Y

 11 003-0265  87,980  31,560  56,420  28.2100  5,785.6 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-15 V99-LAY Y

 12 003-0267  99,420  38,020  61,400  30.7000  6,296.3 Y 1045  0 Bayou State TransportB P 5 T99-103 V1045-8 Y

 13 003-0288  89,860  32,940  56,920  28.4600  5,836.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-104 V99-LAW Y
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 14 003-0296  100,000  40,800  59,200  29.6000  6,070.7 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-64 V99-07 Y

 15 003-0302  100,000  39,080  60,920  30.4600  6,247.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-79 V99-18 Y

 16 003-0344  98,100  37,060  61,040  30.5200  6,259.3 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-75 V99-07 Y

 17 003-0352  94,180  37,820  56,360  28.1800  5,779.4 Y 1045  0 Bayou State TransportB P 5 T99-103 V1045-8 Y

 18 003-0364  91,160  31,360  59,800  29.9000  6,132.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-40 V99-LAZ Y

 19 003-0366  95,000  36,980  58,020  29.0100  5,949.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-240 V99-16 Y

 20 003-0372  98,520  27,960  70,560  35.2800  7,235.6 Y 1030  0 Southern Prestige EnterprisesB P 5 T99-213 V1030-LAs Y

 21 003-0375  84,620  28,760  55,860  27.9300  5,728.2 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-109 V99-LAZ Y

 22 003-0394  99,740  27,000  72,740  36.3700  7,459.1 N 1063  0 John CalbertB P 5 T99-64 V1063-01 Y

 23 003-0398  92,960  32,340  60,620  30.3100  6,216.3 Y 1052  0 Dem Eddie BoysB P 5 T99-88 V1052-LAS Y

 24 003-0399  93,840  32,220  61,620  30.8100  6,318.8 N 1052  0 Dem Eddie BoysB P 5 T99-96 V1052-LAt Y

 25 003-0400  96,060  39,100  56,960  28.4800  5,841.0 Y 1078  0 Rice and Rice TransportB P 5 T99-79 V1078-01 Y

 26 003-0401  89,380  37,380  52,000  26.0000  5,332.3 N 1078  0 Rice and Rice TransportB P 5 T99-98 V1078-141 Y

 27 003-0419  90,820  28,020  62,800  31.4000  6,439.8 Y 1079  0 Aubry Transport Service, LLCB5 T99-71 V1079-LAm Y

 28 003-0424  90,100  29,780  60,320  30.1600  6,185.5 Y 1030  0 Southern Prestige EnterprisesB5 T99-209 V1030-LAY Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  2,545,580  934,840  1,610,740  805.3700  165,173.5  99,104.10 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1702B GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 2,545,580  934,840  1,610,740  805.3700  165,173.5  99,104.10 

 4,438,420  1,599,580  2,838,840  1,419.4200  277,379.8  166,427.88  16.43  12.69  18.39  195.42  195.42 

 1.778  16.86  13.13  17.34  205.09  205.09

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 205.09  805.37

HG

TONS

 2.281 

 205.09
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CROP YEAR:
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Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2025 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

1702B Farm 8615 / Farm 8615 Brett  1,419.42  277,379.8  195.42 1,419.42  0.00  1,334.35  166,427.88

FARMER Grand Total:  1,419.42  277,379.8  195.42 1,334.35 0.00 1,419.42  166,427.88

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 2,545,580  934,840  1,610,740  805.3700  165,173.5  99,104.10  16.86  13.13  17.34  205.09  205.09

 4,438,420  1,599,580  2,838,840  1,419.4200  277,379.8  166,427.88  16.43  12.69  18.39  195.42  195.42

 37,209,900  14,087,280  23,122,620  11,561.3100  2,222,736.0  1,333,641.60  15.92  12.34  17.39  192.26  192.26 

 73,369,260  28,404,380  44,964,880  22,482.4400  4,283,428.3  2,570,056.98  16.04  12.34  17.80  190.52  190.52 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 28 

 50 

 28.7632 

 28.3884  0.00

 428 

 845 

 27.0124 

 26.6064 

-0.116

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

 0.94  0.79 -0.05 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

 0.540  0.39  0.35  0.58

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

48.00%  0.00  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 Under Under Under

 0.0000  0.0000  0  0  0  0

 720 

 1,334 

 1,419.4200  31,000 4.58%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

48.00%  11,561.3100 

 22,482.4400  2,092,907

 10,080

 1.07%

(1,481)

Tons

 805.37

HG-Farmer

TONS

 1.778 

 2.281 

 1.894 

 1.741 

Y-T-D

9/19/2025   2:56:25PM Page 3 of 3C:\Users\Theresa\AppData\Local\Apps\2.0\5PZCP172.7QW\TN4Y4BWA.K2P\main..tion_c6c10719344f2359_0003.0002_8be88f75b4072e8d\DailyMenu\Reports\DTRPublic.rpt


